

PRODUCT RELEASE

For Immediate Release More Information Contact: Scott Becker, 916-631-8071

Summary:

Purpose: Announcement of the MetalCloak JK Wrangler HD Game Changing Tie Rod

Products Referenced: JK Wrangler HD Game Changing Tie Rod

Ease of Installation: Easy – Bolt on

Point of Contact: Scott Becker, Director of Marketing/Media, 916-631-8071

Website: <u>www.Metalcloak.com</u>

Location: 3290 Monier Circle, Suite 100, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742

Phone: 916-631-8071

MetalCloak's JK Wrangler HD Game Changing Tie Rod

Engineering with the latest technology allows MetalCloak to push the limits when it comes to form, function, and quality. The MetalCloak JK Wrangler Game Changing Tie Rod is manufactured of Tubular 1.375"OD .375" wall ID DOM Gold Zinc Plated steel for trail-proven strength. The custom off-set "flop limiting" rod ends have been specifically made to fit the factory taper of the JK knuckles; these dual 1-ton Dog Leg rod-ends are also formed to provide the needed clearance for use with aftermarket or stock backspaced wheels ensuring the best turning radius possible. The tie rod ends are boot sealed to keep dirt and grime out and grease in. The Tie rod comes completed with a heavy duty adjustable steering stabilizer mount- bracket to perfect the package. The Tie Rod installs into the factory location and is designed to allow adjustment without disassembly even after being installed onto the vehicle, yep it's a Game Changer... MetalCloak, it's your Jeep Only Better. Information: MetalCloak, 916-631-8071, www.MetalCloak.com.

Click Here For More Information